59-61 BOW STREET

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION DRANIE TR oA AR TR oA
Sheet Number Sheet Name Sheet Number Sheet Name
Z1.4 FOURTH FLOOR PLAN
Z0.0 COVER Z1.5 FIFTH FLOOR PLAN
Z0.1 CIVIL PLAN Z1.6 ROOF PLAN
Z0.2 CONTEXT STREET LEVEL Z1.7 FAR CALCAULATIONS
Z0.3 CONTEXT PLAN Z1.8 FAR & UNIT COUNT
20.4 CONTEXT AERIAL Z2.0 ELEVATION - BOW & REAR
Z0.4a ZONING, TRANSPORT, PEDESTRIAN Z2.1 ELEVATION - BOW PLACE
Z0.5 ARCH. SITE PLAN 72.2 ELEVATION - SIDE
70.6 STREET SCAPE 72.3 GLAZING
20.7 DIMENSIONAL TABLE Z3.0 MASSING
Z0.8 DIMENSIONAL ANALYSIS Z3.1 PERSPECTIVES
Z0.9 DIMENSIONAL ANALYSIS Z4.0 MATERIALS
Z0.10 DIMENSIONAL ANALYSIS
Z1.1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN LOCUS MAP
Z1.2 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
Z1.3 THIRD FLOOR PLAN TR@ o
79\ V4 £

B SIT

DRA BALANCE

COVER 59 BOW ST. . it dld b Z0.0

(617) 209-9539

3/2 5/2024 mail@balance-architects.com




CONTEXT STREET LEVEL

DRA
59 BOW ST.

3/25/2024

BALANCE
ARCHITECTS

1 Thompson Square, Boston, MA 02129
(617) 209-9539
mail@balance-architects.com

0.2




i} - -
Y 6000 o 26 )
:!3: % 2676 R ' I

100 |
= 7 & 10285
o= T % ° . OFT FRONT YARD
1 i % 20
100
27
- o 4325
- 4000 i i
100
AR
? o - 39 o=
1 4000
100 28
13413
& 38 -
100 @
@
3 = = M-
3 3 5566 )
7 100
2 Nﬁe‘"
o N
2 2 2900 A
N 2
-vﬂ-] 52.00 = o
: s
2] B A
™ 100 0 qggf:’ _:. ‘T’c,;’
; 40.0 3
50.0 - % o
% u?'
A% 35 | a7y 33
A 5520 ~ 4617
©I% OFT FRONT YARD [4d,
1 :
| w22 29 »r 7575 571-360A-369-36/-369A-363
?' -
e

= =

CONTEXT PLAN DRA BALANCE

59 BOW ST. ARCHITECTS ZO . 3

1 Thompson Square, Boston, MA 02129

617) 209-9539
3/2 5/2024 maiI@balance-(architects.com




CONTEXT AERIAL

DRA
59 BOW ST.

3/25/2024

BALANCE
ARCHITECTS

1 Thompson Square, Boston, MA 02129
(617) 209-9539
mail@balance-architects.com

Z0.4




Lot Dimensions

Building Setbacks

@) Lot Wiots {min) 30 ft @) Frimary Front Sersack (min/max) 2ft 15#t
G Secondary Front Sereack (min/maxz) Zft 15ft
Lo Coverage (max) 90% Abutting an Alley or B-ROW oft
(GREEN SCORE - Abutting any non-NB or -LHD 0ft
Minirnuri 0.20 1st-3rd Story abutting NB or LHD 10 ft
ldeal 0.25 Ath - 5th Story abutting NR or LHD 0ft
©) Oren Seace min) 15% @) Rear Sethack |min) =
Abutting an Alley or B-ROW 0ft
Abutting any non-NA or -LHD 10 ft
15t~ 3rd Stary abutting NB or LHD 20t
Ath - 5th Story abutting NR or LHD 30ft

Parking Setbacks

@ Primary Front Setback {min)

30 ft

@ Sccondary Front Setback {min)

30 ft

.
d

Facade Composition

) Buioms Wioth (max) 2001t @) Grounn Story Fenestration [min) T0%
Facape Build Qut (min) - ) Urrer Storr FenestrRaman (min/man) 18%. 5H0%
Primary Front 80% Brang Ware {max] 20 ft
Secondary Fromt 5% _
ﬁ Fuooa rLaTe (mmax) 20,000 sf Use & Occupancy
ﬂ Grouno Story Height (min) 14 fi Groune SRy Entrance Spacing (max) 30t
Q Upper Stoay Height (min) 10 ft Commercial Space Depth (min) 30
@ MNumber of Stories (min/max) 3 | B Gross FLoor ARea per DU -
@ Step-Back, Gth Story (min) 10 ft Lot Area < 5,500 sf 1,600
0 Building Height, Feat (max) 86 ft Lot Area >= 5,500 sf 1,325
BoofType Flat Mer Zero Reaoy Builowms 850
100% ArroRDAELE Housing B850
Cutdoor Asienmy Seace {mink 1/BU
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imensional Table 59-61 BOW STREET

Zoning District MR-5
Transit Area Quarter Mile
Pedestrian Street Yes — Bow Street
Lot Area (S.F.) 3,000.0 SF
Data ALLOWED PROPOSED COMMENTS
‘Use Multiple‘ RetaiIIResidential‘ Proposed use conforms with allowed‘
Building Type ‘ General Building| Proposed use conforms with allowed|

Lot Dimensions

Lot Width (Min.) 30.0 fi 30.0 fi] Proposed conforms|

Lot Coverage

Lot Coverage % 90.0% 86.0% Proposed conforms
Lot Coverage in Area 2,700.0 SF 2,580.0 SF Proposed conforms — Unilock Pavers 0.0 Runoff Coefficient
Green Score

Minimum 0.20 0.21 Refer to landscape drawings
Ideal 0.25 0.21 Refer to landscape drawings

Building Setbacks

Primary Front Setback Min/Max 3.2t 3.2t Proposed conforms with allowed
Secondary Front Setback Min/Max 2.0ft 201t Proposed conforms with allowed
Side Setback Long .0ft Aft Proposed conforms with allowed
Side Setback Short .0ft 3.0ft Proposed conforms with allowed

Parking Setbacks
Parking Sethacks (NA) NA] NAJ No surface parking included - conforms with allowed]

|

Building Width (max) 200.0 ft‘ 28.0 ft‘ Proposed conforms with allowed ‘
Facade Build Out

Primary Front (min) 80.0% 93.30% Proposed conforms with allowed
Secondary Front (min) 65.0% 93.40% Proposed conforms with allowed
Floor Plate (max) 30,000.0 SF 2,770.0 SF Proposed conforms with allowed
Ground Story Height (Min.) 14.0 ft 14.0 ft Proposed conforms with allowed
Story Height (min) 10.0 ft 105 ft Proposed conforms with allowed
Number of Stories (Min/Max) 3/5 5.0 Proposed conforms with allowed
Step-Back Facade, 5th Story (Min.) 10.0 ft 10.0 ft Proposed conforms with allowed
Building Height (feet) 66.0 ft 55.5 ft Proposed conforms with allowed
Roof Type Flat Flat Proposed conforms with allowed

Facade Composition

Ground Story Fenestration Primary Front (min) 70.0% 72.4% Proposed conforms with allowed
Ground Story Fenestration Secondary Front (min) 15% 70% 46.1% Proposed conforms with allowed
Upper Story Fenestration Bow Street (min/max) 15% 50% 40.1% Proposed conforms with allowed
Upper Story Fenestration Bow Place (min/max) 15% 50% 41.3% Proposed conforms with allowed

Use & Occupancy
Gross Floor Area per DU - -

Net Zero Ready Building (850 GFA/DU) 850.0 SF 943.8 SF 13,856 SF Gross Floor Area
Number of Units 140 13.0 Proposed conforms with allowed
Affordable Dwelling Units (20%) 26 3.0 Proposed conforms with allowed
Outdoor Amenity Space 1/DU /DU 7 Private Balconies/decks, 2 C Roof Decks
Ground Story Entrance Spacing (max) 30.0 ft 14.5 ft Proposed conforms with allowed
Commercial Space Depth (min) 30.0 ft 30.0 Proposed conforms with allowed
Vehicular NA, no vehicular parking in the project
Bicycle Short Term

Restaurant within Transit Area 666 sf (min) 1.0 10 Conforming bike rack on sidewalk
Residential within Transit Area (min) 15 2.0 Conforming bike rack on sidewalk

Bicycle Long Term
Restaurant within Transit Area 666 sf (min) 0.5 1.0 Conforming in Bike Room
Residential within Transit Area (min) 13.0 13.0 Conforming in Bike Room
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Area Schedule (Gross Building) Area Schedule (Unit Area Plans)
Allowable Name Area Level Comments
Level Area Units
COMMERCIAL 666 SF 01 FIRST FLOOR
01 FIRST FLOOR 2,527 SF 2.972704
02 SECOND FLOOR 2,725 SF 3.206204 UNIT 1 516 SF 02 SECOND FLOOR |ONE BEDROOM
03 THIRD FLOOR 2,770 SF 3.259356 UNIT 2 522 SF 02 SECOND FLOOR |ONE BEDROOM
04 FOURTH FLOOR 2,770 SF 3.258913 UNIT 3 525 SF 02 SECOND FLOOR |ONE BEDROOM
05 FIFTH FLOOR 1,477 SF 1.737783 UNIT 4 569 SF 02 SECOND FLOOR |ONE BEDROOM
Grand total: 5 12,270 SF 14.434961
UNIT 5 571 SF 03 THIRD FLOOR |ONE BEDROOM
UNIT 6 539 SF 03 THIRD FLOOR |ONE BEDROOM
UNIT 7 359 SF 03 THIRD FLOOR |STUDIO
UNIT 8 711 SF 03 THIRD FLOOR | TWO BEDROOM
UNIT9 569 SF 04 FOURTH FLOOR |ONE BEDROOM
UNIT 10 540 SF 04 FOURTH FLOOR |ONE BEDROOM
UNIT 11 359 SF 04 FOURTH FLOOR |STUDIO
UNIT 12 701 SF 04 FOURTH FLOOR | TWO BEDROOM
UNIT 13 502 SF 05 FIFTH FLOOR  |ONE BEDROOM
DRA BALANCE
FAR & UNIT COUNT sosowsT. UITIEGE Z1.8
3/25/2024 mail@balance archhectscom
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PERCENTAGE OF GLAZING - GROUND STORY SOUTH
Total
Area Facade Location Family and Type Facade | % of Facade Type Comments % of Facade
344 SF Bow Place Glazing Fire Safety Zone Detail: Zone 927SF  |37.1% FIRE SAFETY ZONE 37.1
Glazing GLAZING
252 SF Bow Place Upper Story Glazing Fire Safety Zone Detail: Zone 980SF |25.7% FIRE SAFETY ZONE 25.7
Glazing GLAZING
200 SF  |Bow Street Glazing Fire Safety Zone Detail: Zone 275SF  |72.8% FIRE SAFETY ZONE 72.8
Glazing GLAZING
79 SF Bow Street Upper Story Glazing Fire Safety Zone Detail: Zone 294SF |26.9% FIRE SAFETY ZONE 26.9
Glazing GLAZING
DRA BALANCE
G LAZ I N G 59 BOW ST- 1Thomp§n§clgr!,-!i!>;!;5l\g;l;§3 22 [ ] 3

(617) 209-9539

3/25/2024 mail@balance-architects.com




1 BOW STREET & BOW PLACE

2

BOW PLACE

MASSING

DRA BALANCE
59 BOW ST. ARCHITECTS

1 Thompson Square, Boston, MA 02129

(617) 209-9539

3/2 5/2024 mail@balance-architects.com




CORNER PERSPECTIVE

y —

——\

SSS—

[

\

HE
-
{

=

E = I S=Es
vt Eeea=s
: [ BEsSess
Z= Il : [T |
HH*;—“H Z IR ESTnsosnas
T LU | mSss=s=t=sn
: Coe
e L
e o T
— —
- S = S
wwwwww .' = T
il fmeme=msceas |l HI
T e e e |

| ESSSSsaSesss

fESmsassemsmsmens

BOW STREET PLACE PERSPECTIVE

PERSPECTIVES

DRA
59 BOW ST.

3/25/2024

BALANCE
ARCHITECTS

1 Thompson Square, Boston, MA 02129
(617) 209-9539
mail@balance-architects.com




	Sheets
	Z0.0 - COVER
	Z0.1 - CIVIL PLAN
	Z0.2 - CONTEXT STREET LEVEL
	Z0.3 - CONTEXT PLAN
	Z0.4 - CONTEXT AERIAL
	Z0.4a - ZONING, TRANSPORT, PEDESTRIAN
	Z0.5 - ARCH. SITE PLAN
	Z0.6 - STREET SCAPE
	Z0.7 - DIMENSIONAL TABLE
	Z0.8 - DIMENSIONAL ANALYSIS
	Z0.9 - DIMENSIONAL ANALYSIS
	Z0.10 - DIMENSIONAL ANALYSIS
	Z1.1 - FIRST FLOOR PLAN
	Z1.2 - SECOND FLOOR PLAN
	Z1.3 - THIRD FLOOR PLAN
	Z1.4 - FOURTH FLOOR PLAN
	Z1.5 - FIFTH FLOOR PLAN
	Z1.6 - ROOF PLAN
	Z1.7 - FAR CALCAULATIONS
	Z1.8 - FAR & UNIT COUNT
	Z2.0 - ELEVATION - BOW & REAR
	Z2.1 - ELEVATION - BOW PLACE
	Z2.2 - ELEVATION - SIDE
	Z2.3 - GLAZING
	Z3.0 - MASSING
	Z3.1 - PERSPECTIVES
	Z4.0 - MATERIALS

	2024.05-23_59 Bow Street_Plan Revision_Roof Deck Dimensions.pdf
	Sheets
	Z1.5 - FIFTH FLOOR PLAN





